How to calculate your fare?

Fares are calculated based on the
number of zones you travel through
during your journey.

To calculate your fare, subtract the
lowest zone you have travelled in or
through, from the highest zone you
have travelled in or through, and add
one zone.

This will determine the correct number
of zones you will be charged for.

Ticketing info

Translink single:

One-way ticket to reach your destination,
including transfers within two hours on
any Translink service.

Translink daily:

Unlimited travel within the zones
purchased until the last service
scheduled on the day of issue, valid on
all Translink services.

Translink weekly:

Unlimited travel within the zones
purchased for one week (seven
consecutive days) from the date of issue,
valid on all Translink services.

Concessions

Information on discounts and
concessions is available at
translink.com.au
Timetables

All timetables are available at:
translink.com.au

Due to unforeseen circumstances, details on this
timetable may change.

== Download the MyTranslink app for the most
@ up-to-date bus information on bus timetables,

maps and journey planning.

ey Translating and
i i ‘ Interpreting Service
Interpreter 131 450

Your Cairns bus operator

K/NET/C

moving people

Timetable information

How to read this timetable

1. Use the route map to the two timing
points your stop is located between.

2. Find these points on the timetable.
Your bus is scheduled to arrive
between the times shown for these
points. For example, if your bus stop
is situated between timing points
O and O on the map, then the bus
is scheduled to arrive between the
times listed for ® and ©.
Please be advised that the times
shown are approximate. We ask that
passengers be at the bus stop no
less than five minutes prior to the
scheduled departure time.

Travel tips

1. Pre-plan your trip with MyTranslink
app, visit translink.com.au or call
1312 30.

2. If you have a concession card, have
it ready to show the driver.

3. Read the number top right on the
approaching bus to check it's the
service you want.

4. Raise your hand to signal to the
driver that you want the bus to stop.

5. On the bus, find your seat. If you
need to stand, hold on to a handle.

6. Ring the bell to let the driver know
your stop is next, and remain seated
until the bus stops.

7. Wait for the bus to move away
and check the road is clear before
crossing the road. If you are within
20m of a designated crossing, you
must use that crossing.

¢Q translink

© The State of Queensland (Department of Transport and Main Roads) 2022
Route 121/122 printed September 2022

Route descriptions

0> translink

Cairns Central to Redlynch
servicing Cairns City bus
station, Cairns Hospital,
Freshwater and Redlynch.
Operates 7 days.

Redlynch to James Cook
University

servicing Redlynch, Lake
Placid and Smithfield.
Operates 7 days.

Queensland
Government
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® Cairns City Bus Station
-@- train line and station
@ Tjapukai

® Skyrail

® ferry terminal

® shopping centre

® school

@ educational institution
© hospital

@ airport
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@ map reference
- see timetable
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"« Route number [ 121 | 121 | 121 | 121 | 121 | 121 | 121 | 121 | 121 [ 121 [ 121 | 121 | 121 | 121 | 121 | 121 | 121 | 121

am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm [ pm
€ Cairns Central SC Spence St 6.30 7.30 8.30 9.30 10.30 11.30 12.30 1.30 2.30 3.30 4.30 5.00 530 6.30 7.30 8.30 9.30(10.30
(® Cairns City bus station platorm2 ~ 6.33 7.34 8.34 9.34 10.34 11.34 12.34 1.34 2.35 3.35 4.35 5.05 535 6.34 7.34 8.34 9.34(10.34
@® Cairns Hospital 6.35 7.37 8.37 9.3710.37 11.37 12.37 1.37 2.38 3.39 4.38 5.08 5.38 6.36 7.36 8.36 9.36|10.36
® Sheridan St 6.39 7.42 8.42 9421040 11.40 12.40 1.40 243 3.45 443 513 543 6.40 7.40 8.40 9.40|10.40 Friday
@ Aeroglen Dr 642 745 845 9451044 11441244 1.44 247 3.50 4.47 517 547 6.43 7.43 8.43 9.43]10.43 only
(@ OId Smithfield Rd (Simon St) 6.47 7.52 852 952 10.49 11.49 12.49 1.49 252 3.55 452 522 552 6.48 7.48 8.48 9.48|10.48
©® Old Smithfield Rd (Morris St) 649 7.54 854 954 10.51 11.5112.51 1.51 2.54 3.57 4.54 524 554 6.49 7.49 8.49 9.49|10.49
@ Redlynch Central Shopping Centre  6.55 8.01 9.01 10.01 10.57 11.57 12.57 1.57 3.00 4.04 5.00 5.30 6.00 6.55 7.55 8.55 9.55(10.55
© Redlynch (Michaelangelo Dr) 6.58 8.04 9.04 10.04 11.00 12.00 1.00 2.00 3.04 4.08 5.04 5.34 6.04 6.58 7.58 8.58 9.58|10.58
"+ Route number 121 [ 121 | 121 [ 121 | 121 | 121 | 121 | 121 | 121 | 121 | 121 | 121 | 121
am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
@) Cairns Central SC Spence St 8.15 9.1510.1511.151215 1.15 215 3.15 4.15 515 6.15 7.15 8.15 9.1510.15
(® Cairns City bus station platorm2 ~ 8.19 9.19 10.19 11.19 1219 1.19 219 3.19 4.19 519 6.19 7.19 8.19 9.19 10.19
@® Cairns Hospital 822 9221022 11221222 1.22 222 3.22 422 522 6.22 7.22 8.22 9.22 10.22
® Sheridan St 8.26 9.26 10.26 11.26 12.26 1.26 2.26 3.26 4.26 526 6.26 7.26 8.26 9.26 10.26
@ Aeroglen Dr 829 9.2910.29 11.2912.29 1.29 2.29 3.29 429 529 6.29 7.29 8.29 9.29 10.29
@ OId Smithfield Rd (Simon St) 8.34 9.34 10.34 11.34 12.34 1.34 2.34 3.34 434 534 6.33 7.33 8.33 9.33 10.33
©® Old Smithfield Rd (Morris St) 8.36 9.36 10.36 11.36 12.36 1.36 2.36 3.36 4.36 536 6.35 7.35 8.35 9.3510.35
@ Redlynch Central Shopping Centre  8.41 9.41 10.41 11.41 1241 1.41 241 341 441 541 6.39 7.39 8.39 9.39 10.39
O Redlynch (Michaelangelo Dr) 845 9.4510.45 11.4512.45 1.45 245 3.45 4.45 545 6.43 7.43 8.43 9.4310.43
"+ Route number [ 121 [ 121 [ 121 [ 121 [ 121 | 121 | 121 | 121 | 121 | 121 | 121 | 121
am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
@) Cairns Central SC Spence St 9.1510.15 11.151215 1.15 215 3.15 4.15 515 6.15 7.15 8.15 9.15
® Cairns City bus station platform2 ~ 9.19 10.19 11.19 1219 1.19 219 3.19 4.19 519 6.19 7.19 819 9.19
@® Cairns Hospital 9.22 1022 11.2212.22 1.22 222 3.22 422 522 6.22 7.22 8.22 9.22
(® Sheridan St 9.26 10.26 11.26 12.26 1.26 2.26 3.26 4.26 526 6.26 7.26 8.26 9.26
3 Aeroglen Dr 9.2910.29 11.2912.29 1.29 229 3.29 429 529 6.29 7.29 8.29 9.29
(@ Old Smithfield Rd (Simon St) 9.34 10.34 11.34 12.34 1.34 2.34 3.34 4.34 534 6.33 7.33 8.33 9.33
© Old Smithfield Rd (Morris St) 9.36 10.36 11.36 12.36 1.36 2.36 3.36 4.36 536 6.35 7.35 8.35 9.35
@ Redlynch Central Shopping Centre ~ 9.41 10.41 11.41 12.41 1.41 241 341 441 541 6.39 7.39 8.39 9.39
O Redlynch (Michaelangelo Dr) 9.45 10.45 11.4512.45 1.45 2.45 345 4.45 545 6.43 7.43 8.43 9.43
Q Route
"+ Route number | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122
am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm [ pm
@ James Cook University 6.23 645 711 743 819 849 9491049 11491249 149 247 351 451 555 6.57 7.57|8.57
® Smithfield Shopping Centre 6.29 6.51 718 7.50 8.26 8.56 9.56 10.56 11.56 12.56 1.56 2.55 3.58 4.58 6.02 7.03 8.03|9.03 Friday
(@ Red Peak Boulevard 6.34 656 7.24 7.58 8.32 9.0210.02 11.02 12.02 1.02 2.02 3.02 4.04 5.04 6.08 7.08 8.08|9.08 |
@ Lake Placid Rd 6.39 7.01 7.29 8.03 8.36 9.06 10.06 11.06 12.06 1.06 2.06 3.06 4.08 5.08 6.12 7.13 8.13|9.13 O
@ Redlynch Central Shopping Centre  6.44 7.06 7.41 810 841 9.1110.11 11.111211 111 241 315 413 513 6.17 7.18 8.18|9.18
O Redlynch (Michaelangelo Dr) 649 711 7.44 817 847 9.1710.17 11.17 1217 117 217 3.21 419 5.19 6.23 7.23 8.23| 9.23
" Route number | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122
am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
@ James Cook University 6.25 7.25 825 9.2510.2511.2512.25 1.25 2.25 3.25 4.25 5.25 6.25 7.25 8.25
® Smithfield Shopping Centre 6.32 7.32 832 9.3210.32 11.3212.32 1.32 232 3.32 432 532 6.31 7.31 8.31
(3 Red Peak Boulevard 6.37 7.37 837 9.3710.37 11.37 12.37 1.37 2.37 3.37 4.37 5.37 6.35 7.35 8.35
@ Lake Placid Rd 641 741 841 9411041 11411241 141 241 3.41 441 541 6.39 7.39 8.39
@ Redlynch Central Shopping Centre ~ 6.46 7.46 8.46 9.46 10.46 11.46 12.46 1.46 2.46 3.46 4.46 546 6.44 7.44 8.44
© Redlynch (Michaelangelo Dr) 6.51 7.51 851 9.5110.51 11.5112.51 1.51 2.51 3.51 4.51 5.51 6.49 7.49 8.49
" Route number | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122
am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
@ James Cook University 822 922 1022 11.2212.22 122 222 3.22 422 522 6.22 7.22 8.22
® Smithfield Shopping Centre 829 9.29 10.29 11.2912.29 1.29 229 3.29 4.29 529 6.28 7.28 8.28
(3 Red Peak Boulevard 8.34 9.34 10.34 11.34 12.34 1.34 234 3.34 4.34 534 6.32 7.32 8.32
@ Lake Placid Rd 8.38 9.38 10.38 11.38 12.38 1.38 2.38 3.38 4.38 538 6.36 7.36 8.36
@ Redlynch Central Shopping Centre  8.43 9.43 10.43 11.43 12.43 1.43 2.43 343 4.43 543 641 7.41 841
© Redlynch (Michaelangelo Dr) 8.48 9.48 10.48 11.48 12.48 1.48 2.48 3.48 4.48 548 6.46 7.46 8.46

Explanations

0 Cairns Central SC Spence St: Origin bus stop for services travelling from Cairns City, located outside Cairns Central Shopping Centre in Spence St.
@® Cairns Central SC terminus:  End point of services travelling to Cairns City, located inside Cairns Central Shopping Centre.

Note: The Sunday timetable operates on all public holidays except Christmas Day and Good Friday, when there are no services.



" Route number

| 121 | 121 | 121

[ 121 | 121 | 121

| 121 | 121 | 121 | 121 | 121 | 121 | 121 | 121 | 121 | 121 | 121 | 121

am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm | pm
O Redlynch (Michaelangelo Dr) 6.53 715 745 821 851 921 10.21 11.2112.21 1.21 221 3.21 4.23 523 6.27 7.27 8.27 |9.27
@ Redlynch Central Shopping Centre  6.56 7.20 7.49 8.25 8.55 9.25 10.25 11.2512.25 1.25 2.25 3.25 4.27 527 6.31 7.31 8.31 |9.31
® OlId Smithfield Rd (Morris St) 7.02 7.27 756 832 9.02 9.32 10.32 11.3212.32 1.32 2.32 3.32 4.33 533 6.36 7.36 8.36 |9.36
@ Old Smithfield Rd (Simon St) 7.06 7.33 8.02 837 9.07 9.37 10.37 11.37 12.37 1.37 2.37 3.37 4.38 5.38 6.40 7.40 8.40 |9.40 Friday
@ Aeroglen Dr 7.08 7.35 8.07 839 9.09 9.39 10.39 11.3912.39 1.39 2.39 3.39 4.40 540 6.42 7.42 8.42 |9.42 only
O® Sheridan St 712 743 813 844 914 9.44 1044 11.4412.44 1.44 2.44 344 445 545 6.46 7.46 8.46 |9.46
@® Cairns Hospital 717 748 820 848 9.18 9.48 10.48 11.4812.48 1.48 248 3.48 4.49 549 6.49 7.49 8.49 |9.49
(® Cairns City bus station platform 1 721 751 824 851 9.21 9.51 10.51 11.5112.51 1.51 2.51 3.51 4.51 551 6.52 7.52 8.52 |9.52
(® Cairns Central SC terminus 7.25 7.55 8.28 855 9.25 9.55 10.55 11.55 12.55 1.55 2.55 3.55 4.55 5.55 6.55 7.55 8.55 |9.55

" Route number [ 121 [ 121 | 121 | 121 | 121 | 121 | 121

am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
O Redlynch (Michaelangelo Dr) 6.55 7.55 855 9.55 10.55 11.55 12.55 1.55 2.55 3.55 4.55 5.55 6.52 7.52 8.52
@ Redlynch Central Shopping Centre  6.59 7.59 859 9.59 10.59 11.59 12.59 1.59 2.59 3.59 4.59 559 6.55 7.55 8.55
® OlId Smithfield Rd (Morris St) 7.05 8.05 9.05 10.05 11.05 12.05 1.05 2.05 3.05 4.05 5.05 6.05 7.01 8.01 9.01
@ Old Smithfield Rd (Simon St) 7.09 8.09 9.09 10.09 11.09 12.09 1.09 2.09 3.09 4.09 5.09 6.09 7.04 8.04 9.04
@ Aeroglen Dr 712 812 912 1012 11121212 112 212 312 412 512 6.12 7.07 8.07 9.07
® Sheridan St 7.15 8.15 9.15 10.15 11.1512.15 1.15 215 3.15 4.15 5.15 6.15 7.10 8.10 9.10
@® Cairns Hospital 719 8.19 9.19 10.19 11.19 12119 119 219 3.19 419 519 6.19 7.14 8.14 9.14
® Cairns City bus station platform 1~ 7.22 822 9.22 10.22 11.2212.22 1.22 222 3.22 422 522 6.22 717 817 9.17
@ Cairns Central SC terminus 725 8.25 9.25 10.25 11.2512.25 1.25 2.25 3.25 4.25 5.25 6.25 7.20 8.20 9.20

" Route number

[ 121 121 [ 121 | 121 | 121 |

am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
© Redlynch (Michaelangelo Dr) 852 9.52 10.52 11.52 12.52 1.52 2.52 3.52 4.52 552 6.50 7.50 8.50
@ Redlynch Central Shopping Centre  8.56 9.56 10.56 11.56 12.56 1.56 2.56 3.56 4.56 5.56 6.53 7.53 8.53
© Old Smithfield Rd (Morris St) 9.02 10.02 11.02 12.02 1.02 2.02 3.02 4.02 5.02 6.02 6.59 7.59 8.59
@ Old Smithfield Rd (Simon St) 9.06 10.06 11.06 12.06 1.06 2.06 3.06 4.06 5.06 6.06 7.02 8.02 9.02
@ Aeroglen Dr 9.09 10.09 11.09 12.09 1.09 2.09 3.09 4.09 5.09 6.09 7.05 8.05 9.05
(® Sheridan St 9.12 1012 11121212 112 212 3.12 412 512 6.12 7.08 8.08 9.08
@® Cairns Hospital 9.16 10.16 11.16 12.16 1.16 2.16 3.16 4.16 516 6.16 7.12 8.12 9.12
® Cairns City bus station platform 1 9.19 10.19 11.1912.19 119 219 3.19 4.19 519 6.19 7.15 8.15 9.15
@ Cairns Central SC terminus 9.22 10.22 11.22 12.22 1.22 222 3.22 4.22 522 6.22 7.18 8.18 9.18

Route

= 122

"« Route number | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122

am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm | pm

O Redlynch (Michaelangelo Dr) 7.02 8.08 9.08 10.08 11.04 12.04 1.04 2.04 3.08 4.12 5.08 5.38 6.08 7.02 8.02 9.02 10.02 [11.02

@ Redlynch Central Shopping Centre  7.05 8.12 9.12 10.11 11.07 12.07 1.07 2.07 3.12 4.16 511 541 6.11 7.05 8.05 9.05 10.05 (11.05 Friday
@ Lake Placid Rd 711 819 9.19 10.18 11.14 1214 114 214 3.21 4.25 518 548 6.19 711 811 9.11 10.11 [11.11 |

(@ Red Peak Boulevard 714 822 922 10.21 11.17 1247 147 217 3.23 427 521 551 621 7.14 8.14 9.14 10.14 [11.14 O
® Smithfield Shopping Centre 718 827 9.27 10.26 11.22 12.22 1.22 2.22 3.30 4.34 526 556 6.26 7.18 8.18 9.18 10.18 |11.18

@ James Cook University 7.23 8.33 9.33 10.31 11.27 12.27 1.27 2.27 3.35 4.39 5.31 6.01 6.31 7.23 8.23 9.23 10.23 [11.23

w Route number

| 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122

am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
O Redlynch (Michaelangelo Dr) 8.50 9.50 10.50 11.50 12.50 1.50 2.50 3.50 4.50 550 6.46 7.46 8.46 9.46 10.46
@ Redlynch Central Shopping Centre  8.53 9.53 10.53 11.53 12.53 1.53 2.53 3.53 4.53 5.53 6.49 7.49 8.49 9.49 10.49
@ Lake Placid Rd 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 6.55 7.55 8.55 9.55 10.55
(@ Red Peak Boulevard 9.03 10.03 11.03 12.03 1.03 2.03 3.03 4.03 5.03 6.03 6.58 7.58 8.58 9.58 10.58
@ Smithfield Shopping Centre 9.08 10.08 11.08 12.08 1.08 2.08 3.08 4.08 5.08 6.08 7.02 8.02 9.02 10.02 11.02
@ James Cook University 9.15 10.15 11.1512.15 1.15 2.15 3.15 4.15 5.15 6.15 7.08 8.08 9.08 10.08 11.08

"« Route number | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122 | 122

am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
O Redlynch (Michaelangelo Dr) 9.49 1049 11.4912.49 149 249 349 449 549 6.47 T7.47 8.47 947
@ Redlynch Central Shopping Centre ~ 9.52 10.52 11.52 12.52 1.52 2.52 3.52 4.52 552 6.50 7.50 8.50 9.50
@ Lake Placid Rd 9.59 10.59 11.59 12.59 1.59 2.59 3.59 4.59 559 6.56 7.56 8.56 9.56
(@ Red Peak Boulevard 10.02 11.02 12.02 1.02 2.02 3.02 4.02 5.02 6.02 6.59 7.59 8.59 9.59
O Smithfield Shopping Centre 10.07 11.07 12.07 1.07 2.07 3.07 4.07 5.07 6.07 7.03 8.03 9.03 10.03
@ James Cook University 10.14 11.14 12.14 1.14 214 3.14 414 5.14 6.14 7.09 8.09 9.09 10.09




